
31657  

RESOLUTION NO. 31657 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR ALTA PLANNING AND 
DESIGN RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-14-005-101, 
PROTECTED BIKE LANE AND NEIGHBORHOOD 
GREENWAY DESIGN, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED 
ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS 
($401,660.00). 
____________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for Alta 

Planning and Design relative to Contract No. T-14-005-101, Protected Bike Lane and 

Neighborhood Greenway Design, for an increased amount of $10,000.00, for a revised contract 

amount not to exceed $401,660.00.   

ADOPTED:   June 13, 2023 

/mem 

 


